                                         ATTACHMENT A
January 2023

Parties to the Mutual Assistance Agreement (Electric and Natural Gas)
Among Members of the California Utilities Emergency Association

· Alameda Municipal Power (2011)
Andre Basler Basler@alamedamp.com Cellular Phone: 510-814-5657

· Alpine Natural Gas (2007)
Mike Lamond mike@alpinenaturalgas.com Cellular Phone: 209-304-3206

· Anaheim Public Utilities Department (2007) Jonathan Sanks jsanks@anaheim.net Cellular Phone: 714-293-6032

· Anza Electric Cooperative, Inc	(2013)
Brian Baharie	brianb@anzaelectric.org Cellular Phone: 951-240-0555

· Azusa Light & Water (2009)
Manny Robledo	mrobledo@azusaca.gov
Cellular Phone:	714-293-9363

· Bear Valley Electric Service	(2012)
Phil Pivovaroff	philpiv@bves.com Cellular Phone: 909-253-8966

· Burbank Water and Power  (2010)
Brad Recker brecker@burbankca.gov
Cellular Phone:

· Colton Public Utilities	(2011)
Tim Lunt tlunt@ci.colton.ca.us Cellular Phone:	909-772-7877

· Department of Water Resources
Behzad Soltanzadeh Behzad.soltanzadeh@water.ca.gov Cellular Phone:	916-425-4815
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· Glendale Water and Power (2011)
Chad Edington CEdginton@GlendaleCA.GV Cellular Phone: 818-482-7192
· City of Healdsburg Electric Department	(2011) Todd Woolman twoolman@ci.healdsburg.ca.us Cellular Phone: 707-480-6485

· Imperial Irrigation District	(2012) Gary Hatfield gdhatfield@iid.com Cellular Phone: 760-427-0744

· Lassen Municipal Utility District	(2011) Pat Holley	pholley@lmud.org Cellular Phone: 530-249-6249

· Lathrop Irrigation District (2013)
Glenn Reddick gmr5252@aol.com Cellular Phone:	916-712-2054

· Liberty Energy  (2011)
Blaine Ladd	blaine.ladd@libertyutilities.com Cellular Phone: 530-807-7926

· City of Lodi	(2011)
Tim Combs	tcombs@lodi.gov Cellular Phone: 209-304-9389

· City of Lompoc	(2010)
Tikan Singh	t_singh@ci.lompoc.ca.us Cellular Phone: 805-315-7090

· City of Long Beach (2010)
Bob Dowell	bob.dowell@longbeach.gov Cellular Phone:

· Los Angeles Department of Water and Power (2011) Walter Rodriguez walter.rodriguezjr@ladwp.com Cellular Phone: 213-792-6112

· Modesto Irrigation District	(2011)
Ed Franciosa	E.Franciosa@mid.org Cellular Phone: 209-404-6847

· City of Moreno Valley Electric Utility (2013) Jeannette Olko: jeannetteo@moval.org Cellular Phone: 909-709-8676

· Northern California Power Agency (2015) Randy Howard: randy.howard@ncpa.com Cellular Phone: 916-878-0854

· Pacific Gas & Electric Company (2012) Angie Gibson amg2@pge.com Cellular Phone: 707-272-3169

· Pacific Power, a division of PacifiCorp (2010) Jeff Bolton jeffrey.bolton@pacificorp.com Cellular Phone: 503-260-7782

· City of Palo Alto	(2010)
Dean Batchelor dean.batchelor@cityofpaloalto.org Cellular Phone: 650-444-6204

· Pasadena Water and Power: Power Delivery (2009) Doug Schmaderer dschmaderer@cityofpasadena.net Cellular Phone: 626 - 372-2069

· Pittsburg Power Company dba Island Energy (2012) Peter Guadagni	pguadagni@ci.pittsburg.ca.us Cellular Phone: 925-726-9277

· Plumas-Sierra Rural Electric Cooperative	(2011) Jason Harston	jharston@psrec.coop Cellular Phone: 530-249-4605

· Rancho Cucamonga Municipal Utility (2013) Fred Lyn	fred.lyn@cityofrc.us Cellular Phone: 909-243-2747

· City of Redding – Redding Electric Utility (2009) Paul Johnson pjohnson@rcityofredding.org 
Cellular Phone: 530-209-5513

· Resort Improvement District 
Jon Arondon	jon@sheltercove-ca.gov
Cellular Phone: 707-223-1225

· Riverside Public Utilities	(2012)
		             James King	JRKing@riversideca.gov 
		            Cellular Phone: 951-351-6487

· City of Roseville – Roseville Electric (2010) Jason Grace jgrace@roseville.ca.us Cellular Phone: 916-532-9272

· Sacramento Municipal Utility District	(2011)
Kyle Broyhill	Christopher.broyhill@smuud.org Cellular Phone: 828-612-1423

· San Diego Gas & Electric Company (2011) Thom Porter	tporter@sdge.com Cellular Phone: 619-936-5553 SDG&E Emergency On-Duty:
858-503-5173
· San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (2011) Greg Norby gnorbyl@sfwater.org Cellular Phone:

· City of Shasta Lake (2011)
Kevin Estabrook	kestabrook@cityofshastalake.org Cellular Phone: (530) 275-7445

· Silicon Valley Power, Electric Utility of City of Santa Clara	(2011)
Kevin Kolnowski	Kkolnowski@svpower.com Cellular Phone: 408-615-6686

· Southern California Edison Company (2011) Nancy Sacre	sacrenm@sce.com Cellular Phone: 626-315-0680

· Southern California Gas Company (2013) Paul Smith psmith1@semprautilities.com Cellular Phone: 310-499-3441

· Southwest Gas Company (2011) Sam Grandlienard sam.grandlienard@swgas.com Cellular Phone: 760-953-9181
Ed Estanislao	edgardo.estanislao@swgas.com Cellular Phone:	702-498-2830


· Trinity Public Utilities 
Mike Garcia
Cellular Phone: 530-598-6983
· Truckee-Donner Public Utility District (2011) Brian Wright brianwright@tdpud.org Cellular Phone: 530-582-3957

· Turlock Irrigation District
Manjot Gill	msgill@tig.org Cellular Phone: 209-613-4044

· City of Ukiah	(2011)
Tim Santo	tsanto@cityofukiah.com Cellular Phone:	707-272-0350

· Vernon Public Utilities	(2013)
Todd Dusenberry tdusenberry@ci.vernon.ca.us Cellular Phone:	323-807-4261

· Western Area Power Administration (2011) Dean Faller	faller@wapa.gov Cellular Phone: 916-275-0882















